FBL
LED HIGH BAY
HB-20030  10/13  page 1 of 3
PHILIPS DAY-BRITE / PHILIPS CFI FBL LED HIGH BAY
The Philips Day-Brite / Philips CFI FBL LED High Bay provides versatility
in a single package. With a range of lumen packages, optical distributions,
and accessories available, this luminaire can be used in many different
applications ranging from warehouses to retail outlets.

Mfg: Qty:
Notes:
Ordering guide
Familly Lumens Lamp
Source CCT Voltage Optics Options
FBL L      —     —    —
FBL 24L	 24,000 nominal
delivered lumens
20L	 20,000 nominal
delivered lumens
16L	 16,000 nominal
delivered lumens
12L	 12,000 nominal
delivered lumens
08L	 8,000 nominal
delivered lumens
L	 LED 35	 3500K
(CRI=80)
40	 4000K
(CRI=80)
50	 5000K
(CRI=80)
UNV	 120-277V
120	 120V
208	 208V
277	 277V
347	 347V
480	 480V
Blank	 General
Distribution
N	 Narrow
M	 Medium
W	 Wide
A	 Aisle
WP6 	 Wired 6' 16/3 Cord & NEMA Twist Lock Plug56
WC6	 Wired 6' 16/3 Cord
MD360	 360° Motion Detector with circular coverage
(e.g. open areas)
MD180	 180° Motion Detector with linear coverage
(e.g. aisle)
MD360D	 360° Motion Detector (ON/DIM only)
MD180D	 180° Motion Detector (ON/DIM only)
EMLED	 Emergency Battery (40°C max)
EMLEDC	 Emergency Battery Cold Temp (40°C max)
HA	 High Ambient (55°C)
example: FBL24LL40-UNV
Footnotes:
56	Must specify voltage.
FBL
LED HIGH BAY
HB-20030  10/13  page 2 of 3
Dimensions
Photometry
Application
•	 This luminaire can be used to illuminate retail, cold storage, manufacturing,
warehousing and many other large indoor spaces with control and precision.
Construction & Features
•	 Optional heavy duty mounting chains and hangers or cables and hangers (ordered
separately).
•	 Steel housing is multi-stage phosphate treated for maximum corrosion resistance and
finish coat is high reflectance baked white enamel.
•	 End holes to attach V bracket hanger for chain or cable.
•	 Wiring access plate.
•	 7/8" K.O. at each end of luminaire for wiring or motion detector.
•	 LED light engines and driver are field replaceable.
•	 5 Year Limited Warranty
•	 Components are RoHS compliant.
Electrical